APPLICATIONS
• For use in corrosive, hosedown, marine, shipboard and hazardous environ-
ments. Integrally ballasted luminaire. SFMM Series is for marine applications.
SFM2 Series is for hazardous and marine applications.
SPECIFICATIONS
• Restricted Breathing “RB” option for lower T-Ratings.
• Elevated ambient “EA” options capability up to 65°C.
• “Quick release” lens latches for ease of entry, no screws.

Approvals
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING EXAMPLE: SFM2-40-P-8-EA
A
B
C
10.16"(258.06mm)
D E
Center Hole
0.88" (22.2mm)
2 Holes
0 56"
(14.3mm)
G
H
L
F
K
J
I
A B C D E F
185/16" 257/32" 207/32" 11/2" 33/32" 1923/32"
465 mm 640 mm 513 mm 39.7 mm 79.5 mm 500 mm
G H I J K L
819/32" 11" 2" 2" 1013/16" 47/32"
220 mm 279.4 mm 50.8 mm 50.8 mm 274.3 mm 106.3 mm
Series Source OptionsVoltageWattage
-            -           -            -
SERIES
SFMM Stainless Flood Marine
SFM2 Stainless Flood Marine
Class I, Division 2
WATTAGE
15 150W HPS, PS
17 175W PS
25 250W HPS, PS5
40 400W HPS, PS
SOURCE
S High Pressure Sodium
P Pulse Start (PS) Metal Halide
(lamp included)
VOLTAGE
5 480V5
6 Tri-Tap® (120/277/347V)
8 Quad-Tap®
(120/208/240/277V)
E 220/240V, 50 Hz
P 220V, 60 Hz
(250, 400W MH only)
OPTIONS
F(X) Fusing (specify voltage)1,2,3
RS Hot Re-Strike (150W HPS)
QS Quartz Standby4
PCR(X) Photo Control1,2,3,4
EA Elevated Ambient (40°C,
55°C, 65°C) capabilities,
see chart for applicable
wattages
RB Restricted Breathing Housing
allowing lower T-Ratings for
SFM2 & SFMH2 Series only.
Fixture provided with test
port entry on side.
1 To denote voltage, replace X with 1=120V; 2=208V; 3=240V; 4=277V; 5=480V; 6=347V.
2 Not UL 1598A Marine Listed or CSA listed for hazardous location.
3 CSA certification applicable to Tri-Tap® ballast only.
4 Available in SFMM only. Not suitable for hazardous location.
5 250W Pulse Start not available in 480V or Tri-Tap®.
Copyright © 2010 HUBBELL LIGHTING All Rights Reserved   SFM-SPEC7/10 Printed in USA
Hubbell Industrial Lighting • 701 Millennium Boulevard • Greenville, SC 29607 • PHONE: 864-678-1000